

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).262/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Md. Jiauddin Ahmed

Respondent : Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Date of hearing : 15.02.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

15.02.17

The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. is absent without information. The petitioner Md. Jiauddin Ahmemd is also absent. However, he has sent a written submission dated 14.2.17 stating that due to pressing domestic problem he could not attend the hearing today. He mentioned in his WS that the SPIO of ASC Ltd. is yet to furnish him the sought for information. He requested that the informations sought for by him be furnished to him, particularly against point Nos. 7, 8, 9 and 10 and especially against point Nos. 9 & 10 of his RTI petition dated 6.10.15. In the absence of both the parties the second appeal petition dated 23.12.15 could not be heard.

Refix 1.00 PM on 23.2.17 for hearing. In the meanwhile the SPIO of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd is directed to take necessary steps to furnish the sought for informations to the petitioner. The position will be reviewed on the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).262/2016/16-A Dtd. 15.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Md. Jiauddin Ahmed, House No. 8, Dwarakanagar, Near Bhatta's Shop, Mathura-Dwaraka, Sachal Path, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission